1
03
/
24
 /
 V
03
 /

f [mm]
(308 nm)
n = 1.4856
f [mm]
(355 nm)
n = 1.47607
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.44963
Curvature
rcx
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
RCX25.4-25.4-25.4UV 53 25.4 25.4 50.0 52.4 53.4 56.6 25.4 5.0
RCX12.7-12.7-38.1UV 80 12.7 12.7 75.0 78.5 80.1 84.8 38.1 4.0
RCX25.4-25.4-38.1UV 80 25.4 25.4 75.0 78.5 80.1 84.8 38.1 5.0
RCX40-25.4-50.9UV 107 40.0 25.4 100.1 104.8 106.9 113.2 50.9 5.0
RCX40-25.4-76.3UV 160 40.0 25.4 150.0 157.1 160.3 169.7 76.3 5.0
RCX40-25.4-101.7UV 214 40.0 25.4 200.0 209.4 213.6 226.2 101.7 5.0
RCX25.4-25.4-127.1UV 267 25.4 25.4 250.0 261.8 267.1 282.8 127.1 5.0
RCX40-25.4-152.6UV 321 40.0 25.4 300.1 314.2 320.5 339.4 152.6 5.0
RCX40-25.4-203.4UV 427 40.0 25.4 400.0 418.8 427.2 452.4 203.4 5.0
RCX40-25.4-254.3UV 534 40.0 25.4 500.0 523.6 534.2 565.6 254.3 5.0
RCX40-40-508.6UV 1068 40.0 40.0 1000.0 1047.2 1068.2 1131.0 508.6 5.9
Most items are available from stock. Other sizes are available upon request.
Optics
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components Germany GmbH

f [mm]
(532 nm)
n = 1.51947
f [mm]
(633 nm)
n = 1.5150
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.50664
Curvature
rcx
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
RCX12.7-12.7-12.9C 25 12.7 12.7 24.6 24.8 25.0 25.4 12.9 4.0
RCX12.7-12.7-25.8C 50 12.7 12.7 49.3 49.6 50.0 50.8 25.8 4.0
RCX12.7-12.7-38.6C 75 12.7 12.7 74.0 74.3 75.0 76.2 38.6 4.0
RCX25.4-25.4-51.5C 100 25.4 25.4 98.6 99.1 100.0 101.7 51.5 5.0
RCX50.8-50.8-51.5C 100 50.8 50.8 98.6 99.1 100.0 101.7 51.5 5.9
RCX40-25.4-50.9C 99 40.0 25.4 97.5 98.0 98.8 100.5 50.9 5.0
RCX25.4-25.4-77.4C 150 25.4 25.4 148.2 149.0 150.2 152.8 77.4 5.0
RCX50.8-50.8-77.4C 150 50.8 50.8 148.2 149.0 150.2 152.8 77.4 5.9
RCX12.7-12.7-103.1C 200 12.7 12.7 197.4 198.5 200.2 203.5 103.1 4.0
RCX25.4-25.4-103.1C 200 25.4 25.4 197.4 198.5 200.2 203.5 103.1 5.0
RCX25.4-25.4-128.8C 250 25.4 25.4 246.6 247.9 250.1 254.2 128.8 5.0
RCX50.8-50.8-154.5C 300 50.8 50.8 295.8 297.4 300.0 305.0 154.5 5.9
RCX12.7-12.7-257.5C 500 12.7 12.7 493.1 495.7 499.9 508.3 257.5 4.0
RCX25.4-25.4-257.5C 500 25.4 25.4 493.1 495.7 499.9 508.3 257.5 5.0
RCX25.4-25.4-515.1C 1000 25.4 25.4 986.3 991.6 1000.0 1016.7 515.1 5.0
Most items are available from stock. Other sizes are available upon request.
Optics
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components Germany GmbH

f [mm]
(532 nm)
n = 1.51947
f [mm]
(633 nm)
n = 1.5150
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.50664
Curvature
rcc
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
RCC40-25.4-19.1C -37 40.0 25.4 -36.6 -36.8 -37.1 -37.7 19.1 5.0
RCC12.7-12.7-25.0C -50 12.7 12.7 -47.9 -48.1 -48.5 -49.3 25.0 4.0
RCC40-25.4-37.0C -75 40.0 25.4 -70.8 -71.2 -71.8 -73.0 37.0 3.0
RCC40-25.4-50.9C -100 40.0 25.4 -97.5 -98.0 -98.8 -100.5 50.9 5.0
RCC40-25.4-103.0C -200 40.0 25.4 -197.2 -198.3 -200.0 -203.3 103.0 3.0
RCC40-25.4-127.1C -250 40.0 25.4 -243.4 -244.7 -246.8 -250.9 127.1 5.0
RCC40-25.4-152.6C -300 40.0 25.4 -292.2 -293.8 -296.3 -301.2 152.6 5.0
RCC40-25.4-203.4C -400 40.0 25.4 -389.5 -391.6 -394.9 -401.5 203.4 5.0
RCC40-25.4-508.6C -1000 40.0 25.4 -973.9 -979.1 -987.4 -1003.9 508.6 5.0
Other sizes are available upon request.
Fused Silica Rectangular Plano Concave Cylindrical Lenses
Part No. Nominal
f

f [mm]
(308 nm)
n = 1.4856
f [mm]
(355 nm)
n = 1.47607
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.44963
Curvature
rcc
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
RCC12.7-6.4-6.5UV -14 12.7 6.4 -12.8 -13.4 -13.7 -14.5 6.5 4.0
RCC40-25.4-19.1UV -40 40.0 25.4 -37.6 -39.3 -40.1 -42.5 19.1 5.0
RCC40-25.4-25.4UV -50 40.0 25.4 -49.9 -52.3 -53.4 -56.5 25.4 5.0
RCC12.7-12.7-50.0UV -100 12.7 12.7 -98.3 -103.0 -105.0 -111.2 50.0 4.0
RCC12.7-12.7-75.0UV -160 12.7 12.7 -147.5 -154.4 -157.5 -166.8 75.0 4.0
RCC50.8-50.8-100.0UV -200 50.8 50.8 -196.6 -205.9 -210.1 -222.4 100.0 5.9
RCC50.8-50.8-150.0UV -315 50.8 50.8 -295.0 -308.9 -315.1 -333.6 150.0 5.9
RCC25.4-25.4-300.0UV -600 25.4 25.4 -589.9 -617.7 -630.2 -667.2 300.0 5.0
RCC12.7-12.7-500.0UV -1000 12.7 12.7 -983.2 -1029.6 -1050.3 -1112.0 500.0 4.0
RCC40-25.4-508.6UV -1000 40.0 25.4 -1000.1 -1047.3 -1068.3 -1131.2 508.6 5.0
RCC25.4-25.4-1000UV -2000 25.4 25.4 -1966.4 -2059.1 -2100.5 -2224.1 1000.0 5.0
Other sizes are available upon request.
Optics
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components Germany GmbH